Guiding Feature 4: Comprehensive service delivery and tracking. 
Key Driver of Success 7: Having responsive service providers across the San Luis 
Valley.  
Families with a POSC are being connected with wraparound services and support at a promising 
rate. Two hundred and eighty four (284) service referrals were made during the 12 months of 
serving families. Of those for which a there is a known resolutioni (n = 209), 78% were closed 
with a positive resolution. Positive resolutions of service referrals depend on factors such as 
availability of service in the local area, responsiveness of the service provider, and trust by the